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A Community of Baptist Churches

We recently conducted a survey with as many friends and acquaintances as we could.
The questions were simple, but the results very telling!
There were 2 questions:
1. If you have ever had been to one of our services, what did you like and dislike
about it?
2. If you have never attended, what is keeping you from doing so?

For those who answered they had attended, they liked the content and how it was
made relatable to their everyday lives BUT they didn’t like the intimacy of coming
into our home, especially the first time.

For those who had never come, it was almost the identical answer. They stated that
coming to a church meeting in a building is very intimidating and nerve wracking,
especially the first time. Coming to a service in your home for the first time would be
MUCH worse.

It seems the pendulum of small cell groups in homes has taken a swing to more of a
hybrid model; Worship in a public setting THEN in homes. They still want to know
“where is your church building?”

We have been praying about this, and it looks as though God has answered our
prayers. Bro James Taylor is in the process of leasing a building in the middle of
Longmont. The building is almost halfway between him and us. He has offered to us
use of the building any time we want!

We are planning on doing one or maybe two services a month there to start. This will
give people a chance to worship in a public setting with us and hopefully become
more comfortable and open to in home Bible studies.

We also plan on combining worship services ever month or quarter just for fellowship
and encouragement.



Pathway Baptist Church

JULY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church
Missionary — Jack Brown
3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542
Phone: 812-692-7430
email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support

Faith MBC - Homer, LA

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY
TOTAL

Receipts for Salary

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR

TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Salary Account
Jack Brown - Salary
TOTAL

Support Account

Jack Brown - Housing

Jack Brown - Insurance

Jack Brown - Portion of ABA Wed Night
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

$100.86
§150.00

§73.00
$150.00
$473.86

5840.00
$3,360.00
$4,200.00
$4,673.86

$4,075.00
$4,075.00

$200.00
$200.00

$73.00
$473.00

$4,548.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Web Site:

Pathwaybaptistco.com
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