



Church Planters in Mead Colorado



July, 2024 contact Information Pastor Jack Brown Jackeaux142@yahoo.com pathwaybaptistco.com 720-460-9319

# Sending Church

Eastside Missionary Baptist 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055 318-377-2528 Pastor Chet Johnson

### Average attendance:

Sunday Morning 6

# **Survey Results**

We recently conducted a survey with as many friends and acquaintances as we could. The questions were simple, but the results very telling!

There were 2 questions:

- 1. If you have ever had been to one of our services, what did you like and dislike about it?
- 2. If you have never attended, what is keeping you from doing so?

For those who answered they had attended, they liked the content and how it was made relatable to their everyday lives BUT they didn't like the intimacy of coming into our home, especially the first time.

For those who had never come, it was almost the identical answer. They stated that coming to a church meeting in a building is very intimidating and nerve wracking, especially the first time. Coming to a service in your home for the first time would be MUCH worse.

It seems the pendulum of small cell groups in homes has taken a swing to more of a hybrid model; Worship in a public setting THEN in homes. They still want to know "where is your church building?"

We have been praying about this, and it looks as though God has answered our prayers. Bro James Taylor is in the process of leasing a building in the middle of Longmont. The building is almost halfway between him and us. He has offered to us use of the building any time we want!

We are planning on doing one or maybe two services a month there to start. This will give people a chance to worship in a public setting with us and hopefully become more comfortable and open to in home Bible studies.

We also plan on combining worship services ever month or quarter just for fellowship and encouragement.

# Pathway Baptist Church

### **JULY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT**

Pathway Baptist Church Missionary — Jack Brown 3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542 Phone: 812-692-7430 email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

# **Receipts for Support**

Faith MBC - Homer, LA	\$100.86
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$73.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$473.86
Receipts for Salary	·
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$840.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,360.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,673.86

# **DISBURSEMENTS**

## **Salary Account**

Jack Brown - Salary		\$4,075.00
	TOTAL	\$4,075.00
<b>Support Account</b>		
Jack Brown - Housing		\$200.00
Jack Brown - Insurance		\$200.00
Jack Brown - Portion of ABA Wed Nig	ht	\$73.00
_	TOTAL	\$473.00
TOTAL DIS	BURSED	\$4,548.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

### **Meeting Place:**

3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542

# Morning Worship: 10:00am

Web Site:

Pathwaybaptistco.com